

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 124
 LETTING DATE : 06/17/08 11:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08124
 DISTRICT : C1
 CONTRACT TIME : 05/01/09 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 ROUTE 27 HIGHLAND PARK, CONTRACT NO. 016063410
 TRAFFIC SIGNALS UPGRADE
 HIGHLAND PARK BOROUGH, MIDDLESEX COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : STP-7345(128)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	K2916	KEVCO ELECTRIC INC	\$ 1,568,174.50	100.0000%
2	D0179	DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	\$ 1,572,000.00	100.2439%
3	S6214	SOLAR-MITE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 1,589,934.80	101.3876%
4	F0182	FAI-GON ELECTRIC INC	\$ 1,670,014.71	106.4942%
5	J0997	JBL ELECTRIC INC	\$ 1,999,505.75	127.5053%
6	G7305	GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 2,109,971.90	134.5496%
7	H1717	HBC COMPANY INC	\$ 2,196,197.50	140.0480%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		(1) K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(3) S6214 SOLAR-MITE ELECTRICAL CONTRAC	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY												
0001	020011C21E	1.000	LS		20000.00000	20000.00		12000.00000	12000.00		20000.00000	20000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND											
0002	020011D21C	1.000	LS		1.00000	1.00		8624.00000	8624.00		6700.00000	6700.00
	FINAL CLEANUP											
0003	020011E21C	1.000	LS		1.00000	1.00		8140.00000	8140.00		4300.00000	4300.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT											
0011	020011H21C	1.000	LS		1130.00000	1130.00		1.00000	1.00		2500.00000	2500.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE											
0012	020011H21D	1.000	LS		91875.00000	91875.00		130500.00000	130500.00		10900.00000	10900.00
	MOBILIZATION											
0013	020012A21C	1.000	LS		25580.00000	25580.00		59439.00000	59439.00		34200.00000	34200.00
	CLEARING SITE											
0014	020012B50G	500.000	LF		3.95000	1975.00		2.00000	1000.00		3.25000	1625.00
	SAWCUTTING											
0015	020012G02E	100.000	CY		1.00000	100.00		63.00000	6300.00		55.00000	5500.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS											
0018	020012L23J	1.000	LS		1750.00000	1750.00		5500.00000	5500.00		2500.00000	2500.00
	CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY											
0019	020014B21D	40.000	T		175.00000	7000.00		110.00000	4400.00		135.00000	5400.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH											

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/17/08

PAGE : 124 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 124
 LETTING DATE : 06/17/08 11:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08124
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

			(1) K2916	(2) D0179	(3) S6214	
			KEVCO ELECTRIC INC	DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	SOLAR-MITE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020	020016E11D	1561.000 LF	33.25000	51903.25	28.00000	43708.00
	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB					
0021	020016G10C	231.000 SY	66.00000	15246.00	100.00000	23100.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK					
0022	020016G03R	140.000 SY	325.50000	45570.00	213.00000	29820.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES					
0023	020016Q22B	60.000 U	1.00000	60.00	1.00000	60.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES					
0024	020016Q21D	150.000 U	1.00000	150.00	18.00000	2700.00
	DRUMS					
0025	020016Q31D	100.000 U	1.00000	100.00	7.20000	720.00
	TRAFFIC CONES					
0026	020016Q36E	3.000 U	1585.00000	4755.00	1430.00000	4290.00
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 6' X 12'					
0027	020016Q60E	3.000 U	7910.00000	23730.00	2750.00000	8250.00
	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS					
0028	020016Q10F	1157.000 SF	1.00000	1157.00	6.90000	7983.30
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS					
0029	020016Q20K	2.000 U	1130.00000	2260.00	5500.00000	11000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS					
0030	020016Q24I	2.000 U	565.00000	1130.00	2750.00000	5500.00
	ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'					
0031	020016Q06T	1000.000 HOUR	72.00000	72000.00	72.00000	72000.00
	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS					
0032	020016R11C	1000.000 LF	0.55000	550.00	0.80000	800.00
	TRAFFIC STRIPES					
0033	020016R22D	3630.000 LF	0.70000	2541.00	1.60000	5808.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC					
0034	020016R26D	200.000 SF	5.65000	1130.00	19.00000	3800.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC					
0035	020016R05E	1000.000 LF	0.85000	850.00	0.80000	800.00
	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES AND MARKINGS					
0036	020016R26P	2682.000 LF	0.75000	2011.50	2.10000	5632.20
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 6"					

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/17/08
PAGE : 124 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 124
LETTING DATE : 06/17/08 11:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08124
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

			(1) K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC	(2) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	(3) S6214 SOLAR-MITE ELECTRICAL CONTRAC
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT					

ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0037 020016S20B SIGNS	1083.000 SF	49.75000	53879.25	52.00000	56316.00	64.00000	69312.00
0038 020016S10G GUIDE SIGNS, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	10.000 SF	39.50000	395.00	45.00000	450.00	40.00000	400.00
0039 020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0040 020017A66C 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, TYPE CUR	2748.000 LF	52.25000	143583.00	54.00000	148392.00	48.00000	131904.00
0041 020017A21D GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	3811.000 LF	2.50000	9527.50	1.50000	5716.50	1.30000	4954.30
0042 020017A06F SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	366.000 LF	2.75000	1006.50	5.40000	1976.40	2.30000	841.80
0043 020017A21H FOUNDATIONS, TYPE SFT	24.000 U	1010.00000	24240.00	1073.00000	25752.00	1420.00000	34080.00
0044 020017A36H FOUNDATIONS, TYPE P-MC	9.000 U	1885.00000	16965.00	2371.00000	21339.00	1900.00000	17100.00
0045 020017A56H FOUNDATIONS, TYPE SFK	28.000 U	1100.00000	30800.00	1139.00000	31892.00	1540.00000	43120.00
0046 020017A29J 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOXES	52.000 U	1745.00000	90740.00	1150.00000	59800.00	1540.00000	80080.00
0047 020017B21D CONTROLLER ASSEMBLIES, 8 PHASE	9.000 U	15785.00000	142065.00	14996.00000	134964.00	14995.00000	134955.00
0048 020017B31E METER CABINETS, TYPE TL	9.000 U	3715.00000	33435.00	2003.00000	18027.00	2200.00000	19800.00
0049 020017B21H PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE W-1	66.000 U	1245.00000	82170.00	1034.00000	68244.00	1040.00000	68640.00
0050 020017B21I PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLIES	34.000 U	190.00000	6460.00	281.00000	9554.00	180.00000	6120.00
0051 020017B11J TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 15MA-1	3.000 U	2820.00000	8460.00	2404.00000	7212.00	2740.00000	8220.00
0052 020017B12J TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 15MA-2	1.000 U	2445.00000	2445.00	2967.00000	2967.00	3210.00000	3210.00
0053 020017B11N TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 20MK-1	12.000 U	3335.00000	40020.00	3044.00000	36528.00	3295.00000	39540.00
0054 020017B12N TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 20MK-2	4.000 U	4140.00000	16560.00	3772.00000	15088.00	4400.00000	17600.00
0055 020017B26N TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 25MK-1	6.000 U	3480.00000	20880.00	3324.00000	19944.00	3700.00000	22200.00
New Jersey Department of Transportation				DATE : 06/17/08 PAGE : 124 -4			

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 124
 LETTING DATE : 06/17/08 11:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08124
 DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC		(2) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) S6214 SOLAR-MITE ELECTRICAL CONTRAC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0056 020017B27N TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 25MK-2	5.000 U	4480.00000	22400.00	4096.00000	20480.00	4400.00000	22000.00
0057 020017B31O TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE C-1	8.000 U	1265.00000	10120.00	1139.00000	9112.00	1150.00000	9200.00
0058 020017B41O	22.000 U	1750.00000	38500.00	1269.00000	27918.00	1170.00000	25740.00

TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE MM-1						
0059 020017B11P	4728.000 LF	2.35000	11110.80	1.30000	6146.40	2.10000 9928.80
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR						
0060 020017B21P	9029.000 LF	2.80000	25281.20	1.80000	16252.20	2.70000 24378.30
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR						
0061 020017B31P	6014.000 LF	3.50000	21049.00	2.80000	16839.20	3.40000 20447.60
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR						
0062 020017B21Q	24.000 U	1940.00000	46560.00	1783.00000	42792.00	2020.00000 48480.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, TYPE T						
0063 020017B41Q	28.000 U	2855.00000	79940.00	2661.00000	74508.00	2880.00000 80640.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, TYPE K						
0064 020017B07R	9.000 U	1020.00000	9180.00	2867.00000	25803.00	1150.00000 10350.00
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY TURN-ON						
0065 020017B31S	1.000 LS	3920.00000	3920.00	1109.00000	1109.00	12800.00000 12800.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 1						
0066 020017B32S	1.000 LS	2180.00000	2180.00	1109.00000	1109.00	6700.00000 6700.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 2						
0067 020017B33S	1.000 LS	2180.00000	2180.00	1109.00000	1109.00	6700.00000 6700.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 3						
0068 020017B34S	1.000 LS	2180.00000	2180.00	1109.00000	1109.00	7800.00000 7800.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 4						
0069 020017B35S	1.000 LS	2295.00000	2295.00	1109.00000	1109.00	6700.00000 6700.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 5						
0070 020017B36S	1.000 LS	2295.00000	2295.00	1109.00000	1109.00	6700.00000 6700.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 6						
0071 020017B37S	1.000 LS	2295.00000	2295.00	1109.00000	1109.00	6700.00000 6700.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 7						

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/17/08
PAGE : 124 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 124
LETTING DATE : 06/17/08 11:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08124
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

		(1) K2916		(2) D0179		(3) S6214	
		KEVCO ELECTRIC INC		DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		SOLAR-MITE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0072 020017B38S	1.000 LS	3920.00000	3920.00	1109.00000	1109.00	8200.00000	8200.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 8							
0073 020017B39S	1.000 LS	2295.00000	2295.00	1109.00000	1109.00	6700.00000	6700.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 9							
0074 020017B21T	LUMP	100820.00000	100820.00	86398.80000	86398.80	110000.00000	110000.00
IMAGE DETECTION SYSTEM							
0080 020017A74C	228.000 LF	29.25000	6669.00	44.00000	10032.00	35.00000	7980.00
2" RIGID NONMATEALLIC CONDUIT							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,493,377.00	\$	1,472,300.00	\$	1,517,364.80

SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0004 020011E21E	1.000	U	22600.00000	22600.00	31000.00000	31000.00	12000.00000
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET-UP							12000.00000
0005 020011E21F	12.000	MO	1130.00000	13560.00	1375.00000	16500.00	23400.00000
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE							
0006 020011E31G	1.000	LS	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000
TELEPHONE SERVICE							
0017 020012L25J	2.000	U	2185.00000	4370.00	1250.00000	2500.00	920.00000
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	50,530.00	\$	60,000.00	\$ 46,320.00

SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)							
0009 020011G13I	1.000	LS	5650.00000	5650.00	16500.00000	16500.00	7800.00000
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0010 020011G34I	1.000	LS	11300.00000	11300.00	19500.00000	19500.00	10000.00000
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	16,950.00	\$	36,000.00	\$ 17,800.00

SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL							
0016 020012L22D	10.000	U	170.00000	1700.00	140.00000	1400.00	120.00000
SILT SACK INLET PROTECTION							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,700.00	\$	1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00

SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE							
			New Jersey Department of Transportation			DATE : 06/17/08	
			TABULATION OF BIDS			PAGE : 124 -6	

CALL ORDER : 124
LETTING DATE : 06/17/08 11:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08124
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(1) K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC		(2) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) S6214 SOLAR-MITE ELECTRICAL CONTRAC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0075 020018F04C			500.000	SY	4.25000	2125.00	2.00000	1000.00
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK								7.00000
0076 020018H23C			500.000	SY	0.85000	425.00	1.00000	500.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3								2.00000
0077 020018H60C			50.000	SY	0.85000	42.50	1.00000	50.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F								5.00000
0078 020018I21C			500.000	SY	5.20000	2600.00	1.00000	500.00
TOPSOIL STABILIZATION MATTING								3.00000
0079 020018K31C			500.000	SY	0.85000	425.00	0.50000	250.00
STRAW MULCHING								2.00000
SECTION TOTALS					\$ 5,617.50		\$ 2,300.00	\$ 7,250.00
CONTRACT TOTALS					\$ 1,568,174.50		\$ 1,572,000.00	\$ 1,589,934.80

			New Jersey Department of Transportation			DATE : 06/17/08	
			TABULATION OF BIDS			PAGE : 124 -7	

CALL ORDER : 124
LETTING DATE : 06/17/08 11:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08124
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

			(4) F0182 FAI-GON ELECTRIC INC		(5) J0997 JBL ELECTRIC INC		(6) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 020011C21E	1.000	LS	20500.00000	20500.00	13600.00000	13600.00	12000.00000	12000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND								
0002 020011D21C	1.000	LS	22500.00000	22500.00	3200.00000	3200.00	15000.00000	15000.00
FINAL CLEANUP								
0003 020011E21C	1.000	LS	11000.00000	11000.00	24200.00000	24200.00	30000.00000	30000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT								
0011 020011H21C	1.000	LS	7500.00000	7500.00	6490.00000	6490.00	12000.00000	12000.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE								
0012 020011H21D	1.000	LS	35000.00000	35000.00	6490.00000	6490.00	300000.00000	300000.00
MOBILIZATION								
0013 020012A21C	1.000	LS	30000.00000	30000.00	71000.00000	71000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
CLEARING SITE								
0014 020012B50G	500.000	LF	5.00000	2500.00	6.75000	3375.00	12.00000	6000.00
SAWCUTTING								
0015 020012G02E	100.000	CY	100.00000	10000.00	310.00000	31000.00	60.00000	6000.00
EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS								
0018 020012L23J	1.000	LS	6200.00000	6200.00	9000.00000	9000.00	4800.00000	4800.00
CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY								
0019 020014B21D	40.000	T	200.00000	8000.00	122.00000	4880.00	150.00000	6000.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH								
0020 020016E11D	1561.000	LF	50.00000	78050.00	68.00000	106148.00	40.00000	62440.00
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB								
0021 020016G10C	231.000	SY	65.00000	15015.00	165.00000	38115.00	150.00000	34650.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK								
0022 020016G03R	140.000	SY	315.00000	44100.00	348.00000	48720.00	345.60000	48384.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES								
0023 020016Q22B	60.000	U	1.00000	60.00	98.00000	5880.00	120.00000	7200.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADES								
0024 020016Q21D	150.000	U	75.00000	11250.00	58.00000	8700.00	78.00000	11700.00
DRUMS								
0025 020016Q31D	100.000	U	15.00000	1500.00	14.00000	1400.00	24.00000	2400.00
TRAFFIC CONES								
0026 020016Q36E	3.000	U	1500.00000	4500.00	1034.00000	3102.00	1440.00000	4320.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 6' X 12'								
0027 020016Q60E	3.000	U	8800.00000	26400.00	12000.00000	36000.00	1000.00000	3000.00
VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS								

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/17/08
PAGE : 124 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 124
LETTING DATE : 06/17/08 11:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08124
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/17/08
PAGE : 124 -9

TABULATION OF BIDS

00046 020017A29J	52.000	U	1915.00000	99580.00	2075.00000	107900.00	1650.00000	85800.00
18" X 36" JUNCTION BOXES								
00047 020017B21D	9.000	U	14060.00000	126540.00	17126.00000	154134.00	19500.00000	175500.00
CONTROLLER ASSEMBLIES, 8 PHASE								
00048 020017B31E	9.000	U	2080.00000	18720.00	2838.00000	25542.00	3500.00000	31500.00
METER CABINETS, TYPE TL								
00049 020017B21H	66.000	U	990.00000	65340.00	1073.00000	70818.00	1600.00000	105600.00
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE W-1								
00050 020017B21I	34.000	U	190.00000	6460.00	200.00000	6800.00	200.00000	6800.00
PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLIES								
00051 020017B11J	3.000	U	2220.00000	6660.00	2590.00000	7770.00	3350.00000	10050.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 15MA-1								
00052 020017B12J	1.000	U	1875.00000	1875.00	2111.00000	2111.00	3000.00000	3000.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 15MA-2								
00053 020017B11N	12.000	U	2715.00000	32580.00	3337.00000	40044.00	4000.00000	48000.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 20MK-1								
00054 020017B12N	4.000	U	3530.00000	14120.00	4200.00000	16800.00	4600.00000	18400.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 20MK-2								
00055 020017B26N	6.000	U	3010.00000	18060.00	3630.00000	21780.00	4200.00000	25200.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 25MK-1								
00056 020017B27N	5.000	U	3950.00000	19750.00	4705.00000	23525.00	5000.00000	25000.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 25MK-2								
00057 020017B31O	8.000	U	1185.00000	9480.00	1330.00000	10640.00	1600.00000	12800.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE C-1								
00058 020017B41O	22.000	U	1380.00000	30360.00	1472.00000	32384.00	1700.00000	37400.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE MM-1								
00059 020017B11P	4728.000	LF	2.75000	13002.00	1.75000	8274.00	2.15000	10165.20
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR								
00060 020017B21P	9029.000	LF	3.25000	29344.25	2.50000	22572.50	3.00000	27087.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR								
00061 020017B31P	6014.000	LF	3.90000	23454.60	3.50000	21049.00	3.50000	21049.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR								
00062 020017B21Q	24.000	U	1775.00000	42600.00	2431.00000	58344.00	2200.00000	52800.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, TYPE T								
00063 020017B41Q	28.000	U	2645.00000	74060.00	3598.00000	100744.00	3100.00000	86800.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, TYPE K								
00064 020017B07R	9.000	U	2770.00000	24930.00	1861.00000	16749.00	7000.00000	63000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY TURN-ON								

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/17/08
PAGE : 124 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 124
LETTING DATE : 06/17/08 11:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08124
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) F0182 FAI-GON ELECTRIC INC		(5) J0997 JBL ELECTRIC INC		(6) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
00065 020017B31S INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 1	1.000 LS	6700.00000	6700.00	8560.00000	8560.00	11000.00000	11000.00
00066 020017B32S INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 2	1.000 LS	6400.00000	6400.00	4600.00000	4600.00	8000.00000	8000.00
00067 020017B33S INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION	1.000 LS	4100.00000	4100.00	4600.00000	4600.00	8000.00000	8000.00

NUMBER 3 0068 020017B34S	1.000 LS	8725.00000	8725.00	4600.00000	4600.00	8000.00000	8000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 4							
0069 020017B35S	1.000 LS	6500.00000	6500.00	4600.00000	4600.00	8000.00000	8000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 5							
0070 020017B36S	1.000 LS	4100.00000	4100.00	8560.00000	8560.00	9000.00000	9000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 6							
0071 020017B37S	1.000 LS	4200.00000	4200.00	4600.00000	4600.00	9000.00000	9000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 7							
0072 020017B38S	1.000 LS	8500.00000	8500.00	4600.00000	4600.00	13000.00000	13000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 8							
0073 020017B39S	1.000 LS	4100.00000	4100.00	4600.00000	4600.00	11000.00000	11000.00
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 9							
0074 020017B21T	LUMP	98475.00000	98475.00	127700.00000	127700.00	18000.00000	18000.00
IMAGE DETECTION SYSTEM							
0080 020017A74C	228.000 LF	31.00000	7068.00	70.00000	15960.00	40.00000	9120.00
2" RIGID NONMATEALLIC CONDUIT							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,612,014.71	\$	1,895,667.75	\$	2,039,531.90

SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0004 020011E21E	1.000 U	5000.00000	5000.00	38000.00000	38000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET-UP							
0005 020011E21F	12.000 MO	1700.00000	20400.00	2200.00000	26400.00	1440.00000	17280.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE							

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/17/08
PAGE : 124 -11

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 124
LETTING DATE : 06/17/08 11:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08124
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION		(4) F0182 FAI-GON ELECTRIC INC		(5) J0997 JBL ELECTRIC INC		(6) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0006 020011E31G	1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
TELEPHONE SERVICE							
0017 020012L25J	2.000 U	500.00000	1000.00	1300.00000	2600.00	1560.00000	3120.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	36,400.00	\$	77,000.00	\$	60,400.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)							
0009 020011G13I	1.000 LS	2000.00000	2000.00	7788.00000	7788.00	1000.00000	1000.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0010 020011G34I	1.000 LS	15300.00000	15300.00	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	17,300.00	\$	12,788.00	\$	2,000.00

SECTION 0004		EROSION CONTROL							
0016	020012L22D	10.000	U	200.00000	2000.00	130.00000	1300.00	162.00000	1620.00
SILT SACK INLET PROTECTION									
SECTION TOTALS				\$	2,000.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	1,620.00

SECTION 0005		GENERAL LANDSCAPE							
0075	020018F04C	500.000	SY	2.00000	1000.00	10.00000	5000.00	4.80000	2400.00
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK									
0076	020018H23C	500.000	SY	1.00000	500.00	3.00000	1500.00	2.40000	1200.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3									
0077	020018H60C	50.000	SY	1.00000	50.00	15.00000	750.00	2.40000	120.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F									
0078	020018I21C	500.000	SY	1.00000	500.00	6.00000	3000.00	3.60000	1800.00
TOPSOIL STABILIZATION MATTING									
0079	020018K31C	500.000	SY	0.50000	250.00	5.00000	2500.00	1.80000	900.00
STRAW MULCHING									
SECTION TOTALS				\$	2,300.00	\$	12,750.00	\$	6,420.00

CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	1,670,014.71	\$	1,999,505.75	\$	2,109,971.90

CALL ORDER : 124

CONTRACT ID : 08124

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

LETTING DATE : 06/17/08 11:00AM

DISTRICT : C1

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) H1717		()		()	
		HBC COMPANY INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT							
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

SECTION 0001		ROADWAY					
0001	020011C21E	1.000	LS	22000.00000	22000.00		
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0002	020011D21C	1.000	LS	3500.00000	3500.00		
FINAL CLEANUP							
0003	020011E21C	1.000	LS	10000.00000	10000.00		
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0011	020011H21C	1.000	LS	3500.00000	3500.00		
PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
0012	020011H21D	1.000	LS	200000.00000	200000.00		
MOBILIZATION							
0013	020012A21C	1.000	LS	55000.00000	55000.00		
CLEARING SITE							
0014	020012B50G	500.000	LF	5.00000	2500.00		
SAWCUTTING							
0015	020012G02E	100.000	CY	325.00000	32500.00		
EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS							
0018	020012L23J	1.000	LS	4500.00000	4500.00		
CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY							
0019	020014B21D	40.000	T	200.00000	8000.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH							
0020	020016E11D	1561.000	LF	68.00000	106148.00		
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB							

0021 020016G10C	231.000	SY	175.00000	40425.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK				
0022 020016G03R	140.000	SY	300.00000	42000.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES				
0023 020016Q22B	60.000	U	110.00000	6600.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADES				
0024 020016Q21D	150.000	U	65.00000	9750.00
DRUMS				
0025 020016Q31D	100.000	U	15.00000	1500.00
TRAFFIC CONES				
0026 020016Q36E	3.000	U	1500.00000	4500.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 6' X 12'				
0027 020016Q60E	3.000	U	5000.00000	15000.00
VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS				

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/17/08
PAGE : 124 -13

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 124
LETTING DATE : 06/17/08 11:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08124
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

			(7) H1717 HBC COMPANY INC		()		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0028 020016Q10F	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1157.000 SF	20.00000	23140.00				
0029 020016Q20K	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	2.000 U	7500.00000	15000.00				
0030 020016Q24I	ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	4000.00000	8000.00				
0031 020016Q06T	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	1000.000 HOUR	75.00000	75000.00				
0032 020016R11C	TRAFFIC STRIPES	1000.000 LF	2.50000	2500.00				
0033 020016R22D	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	3630.000 LF	0.90000	3267.00				
0034 020016R26D	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	200.000 SF	5.00000	1000.00				
0035 020016R05E	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES AND MARKINGS	1000.000 LF	0.80000	800.00				
0036 020016R26P	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 6"	2682.000 LF	1.00000	2682.00				
0037 020016S20B	SIGNS	1083.000 SF	41.00000	44403.00				
0038 020016S10G	GUIDE SIGNS, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	10.000 SF	85.00000	850.00				
0039 020019Z99Z	NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00				
0040 020017A66C	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, TYPE CUR	2748.000 LF	112.00000	307776.00				

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/17/08
PAGE : 124 -14

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 124
LETTING DATE : 06/17/08 11:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08124
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(7) H1717 HBC COMPANY INC	()	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
QUANTITY				AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
					AMOUNT
0045	020017A56H	28.000 U	2800.00000	78400.00	
FOUNDATIONS, TYPE SFK					
0046	020017A29J	52.000 U	1500.00000	78000.00	
18" X 36" JUNCTION BOXES					
0047	020017B21D	9.000 U	17000.00000	153000.00	
CONTROLLER ASSEMBLIES, 8 PHASE					
0048	020017B31E	9.000 U	2200.00000	19800.00	
METER CABINETS, TYPE TL					
0049	020017B21H	66.000 U	1400.00000	92400.00	
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE W-1					
0050	020017B21I	34.000 U	200.00000	6800.00	
PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLIES					
0051	020017B11J	3.000 U	2800.00000	8400.00	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 15MA-1					
0052	020017B12J	1.000 U	2400.00000	2400.00	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 15MA-2					
0053	020017B11N	12.000 U	3500.00000	42000.00	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 20MK-1					
0054	020017B12N	4.000 U	4400.00000	17600.00	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 20MK-2					
0055	020017B26N	6.000 U	3600.00000	21600.00	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 25MK-1					
0056	020017B27N	5.000 U	4800.00000	24000.00	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE 25MK-2					
0057	020017B31O	8.000 U	1500.00000	12000.00	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE C-1					
0058	020017B41O	22.000 U	1600.00000	35200.00	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLIES, TYPE MM-1					
0059	020017B11P	4728.000 LF	2.00000	9456.00	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR					
0060	020017B21P	9029.000 LF	3.00000	27087.00	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR					
0061	020017B31P	6014.000 LF	3.50000	21049.00	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR					
0062	020017B21Q	24.000 U	1800.00000	43200.00	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, TYPE T					
0063	020017B41Q	28.000 U	2700.00000	75600.00	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, TYPE K					

0064 020017B07R 9.000 U
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY TURN-ON

750.0000 6750.00
New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/17/08
PAGE : 124 -15

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 124
LETTING DATE : 06/17/08 11:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08124
DISTRICT : C1

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(7) H1717 HBC COMPANY INC		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0065 020017B31S 1.000 LS INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 1		6000.00000	6000.00				
0066 020017B32S 1.000 LS INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 2		4500.00000	4500.00				
0067 020017B33S 1.000 LS INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 3		4500.00000	4500.00				
0068 020017B34S 1.000 LS INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 4		4500.00000	4500.00				
0069 020017B35S 1.000 LS INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 5		5000.00000	5000.00				
0070 020017B36S 1.000 LS INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 6		4500.00000	4500.00				
0071 020017B37S 1.000 LS INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 7		4500.00000	4500.00				
0072 020017B38S 1.000 LS INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 8		4500.00000	4500.00				
0073 020017B39S 1.000 LS INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NUMBER 9		4500.00000	4500.00				
0074 020017B21T LUMP IMAGE DETECTION SYSTEM		145000.00000	145000.00				
0080 020017A74C 228.000 LF 2" RIGID NONMATEALLIC CONDUIT		75.00000	17100.00				
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,114,197.50	\$		\$	
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0004 020011E21E 1.000 U FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET-UP		27600.00000	27600.00				
0005 020011E21F 12.000 MO FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE		1200.00000	14400.00				

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 06/17/08
PAGE : 124 -16

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 124

CONTRACT ID : 08124

COUNTIES : MIDDLESEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(7) H1717	()	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION			HBC COMPANY INC		
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
					AMOUNT
0006 020011E31G			1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00
TELEPHONE SERVICE					
0017 020012L25J			2.000 U	2200.00000	4400.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT					
SECTION TOTALS			\$	56,400.00	\$
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)					
0009 020011G13I			1.000 LS	6000.00000	6000.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE					
LIABILITY INSURANCE					
0010 020011G34I			1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE					
SECTION TOTALS			\$	16,000.00	\$
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL					
0016 020012L22D			10.000 U	150.00000	1500.00
SILT SACK INLET PROTECTION					
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,500.00	\$
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE					
0075 020018F04C			500.000 SY	3.00000	1500.00
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK					
0076 020018H23C			500.000 SY	2.00000	1000.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3					
0077 020018H60C			50.000 SY	2.00000	100.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F					
0078 020018I21C			500.000 SY	8.00000	4000.00
TOPSOIL STABILIZATION MATTING					
0079 020018K31C			500.000 SY	3.00000	1500.00
STRAW MULCHING					
SECTION TOTALS			\$	8,100.00	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,196,197.50	\$
				0.00	\$

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,